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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1068 Harry Roberts U20 WAV 29:48

2 552 Arthur Camps SEN LCR 29:56

3 980 Harald Thorstein V45 W/W 30:04

4 530 Sam Bayliss SEN LCR 30:33

5 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:35

6 1151 Matthew Raeside V35 CLP 30:42

7 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 30:49

8 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 31:08

9 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 31:20

10 984 James Hughes V40 W/W 31:43

11 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 31:49

12 537 Luke Bramall V35 LCR 31:53

13 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 32:01

14 396 James Nellany V35 FOT 32:04

15 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:07

16 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:10

17 548 Ben Santamaria SEN LCR 32:15

18 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 32:20

19 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:28

20 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 32:30

21 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 32:33

22 472 Tom Harvey V50 LIN 32:36

23 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:37

24 607 Philip Backes V60 RMD 32:38

25 795 Gareth Phillips V35 TAD 32:40

26 215 Nathaniel Lowis SEN DPR 32:41

27 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 32:45

28 465 Dan Celani V45 LIN 32:51

29 528 David Partner SEN LCR 33:03

30 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 33:09

31 31 Ed Francis V55 262 33:23

32 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:26

33 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 33:28

34 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 33:29

35 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 33:31

36 532 Ravi Kumar SEN LCR 33:36

37 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 33:39

38 651 unknown athlete SOC 33:41

39 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 33:46

40 539 Mike Barron V40 LCR 33:56

41 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 34:03

42 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 34:08

43 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:10

44 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 34:13

45 57 William Dolman V40 262 34:17

46 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:18

47 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 34:36

48 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 34:37

49 653 unknown athlete SOC 34:38

50 993 Simon Iles SEN W/W 34:38

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 34:38

52 10 Tom Sellen V40 262 34:38

53 910 Alex Veres V35 W4H 34:55

54 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:58

55 372 Ben Carroll V35 FOT 35:00

56 105 George Richards V45 BAR 35:03

57 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:06

58 732 Thomas Flannery V40 SUR 35:09

59 652 unknown athlete SOC 35:11

60 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 35:13

61 908 Matt Priest V35 W4H 35:13

62 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 35:20

63 397 Kostas Leontaridis V40 FOT 35:30

64 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:31

65 901 Ben Richmond SEN W4H 35:34

66 2 John Owen V40 262 35:36

67 551 Harvey Leese SEN LCR 35:40

68 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:41

69 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 35:42

70 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:43

71 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 35:48

72 713 Jon Clerke V35 TRI 35:49

73 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 35:53

74 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 35:55

75 473 Nick Keen V45 LIN 35:57

76 706 Mark Owens V50 TRI 35:58

77 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:04

78 763 Anthony Bannister V60 SUR 36:06

79 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 36:12

80 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 36:15

81 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 36:15

82 690 Ben Brouard V40 TRI 36:16

83 649 Robert Lines V50 SOC 36:17

84 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 36:19

85 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 36:21

86 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 36:24

87 216 Tim Murray V45 DPR 36:27

88 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 36:28

89 906 Will Meakin SEN W4H 36:29

90 474 James Kilfiger V50 LIN 36:31

91 1145 Andy McNaught SEN CLP 36:33

92 533 Martin Poot SEN LCR 36:33

93 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 36:35

94 225 Jake Morgan-Stead SEN DPR 36:37

95 1028 James Whitaker V40 WIN 36:44

96 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 36:48

97 174 Adam Green SEN COL 36:49

98 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 36:50

99 911 David Boot V40 W4H 36:54

100 776 Ian Matthews V55 TAD 36:56
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 654 unknown athlete SOC 37:01

102 644 Josef Freedman ? SOC 37:03

103 825 Jim Carrington V45 VAC 37:03

104 1096 Sam Hodgson V50 SUS 37:04

105 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 37:10

106 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 37:12

107 915 Rory Ferguson V45 W4H 37:14

108 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 37:15

109 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 37:16

110 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 37:18

111 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 37:20

112 809 Laurence Smith. V45 TAD 37:23

113 867 Rob Marcus V50 VAC 37:34

114 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 37:37

115 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:40

116 7 Gerry Hasson V50 262 37:45

117 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 37:46

118 953 James Constable V50 W/W 37:54

119 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:54

120 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 37:55

121 1030 Matthew Boardman SEN WIN 37:55

122 274 Oliver Barett V45 ELM 37:57

123 108 Iain Cowell V50 BAR 37:58

124 93 Stuart Humber V50 BAR 38:00

125 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 38:01

126 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 38:06

127 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 38:11

128 25 Joe Chang V45 262 38:12

129 995 Duncan Newbury V50 W/W 38:14

130 550 Hauke Moll SEN LCR 38:16

131 343 Dom Wood V35 EPO 38:19

132 764 James Gompels ? SUR 38:24

133 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 38:24

134 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:26

135 439 Matt Paget V50 HOR 38:26

136 24 Henry Carter V35 262 38:26

137 641 Erik Schrijnemaekers V45 SOC 38:30

138 221 Adam Jones V35 DPR 38:41

139 490 Matthew Lester V50 LIN 38:41

140 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 38:42

141 977 Phil Reeves V50 W/W 38:42

142 603 Peter Foot V45 RMD 38:45

143 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 38:47

144 986 Simon Adams V60 W/W 38:53

145 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 39:00

146 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 39:07

147 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:11

148 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 39:12

149 808 Oran Green SEN TAD 39:14

150 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 39:22

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 39:23

152 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 39:23

153 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 39:25

154 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 39:25

155 2015 Huw Town-Jones V35 RMD 39:27

156 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 39:35

157 1152 Peter Scatchard V40 CLP 39:38

158 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:38

159 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 39:40

160 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 39:42

161 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 39:49

162 85 Simon Dancinger V60 BAR 39:54

163 404 Alberto Montemiglio SEN FOT 39:55

164 388 cambise heron SEN FOT 39:55

165 328 John Lenton V50 EPO 39:55

166 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:04

167 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 40:09

168 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 40:12

169 1058 Chris Blamey V50 WAV 40:13

170 340 Michael Barker V40 EPO 40:21

171 640 John O'Mahoney V45 SOC 40:21

172 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 40:26

173 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 40:29

174 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 40:30

175 428 Philip Chaston V55 HOR 40:31

176 907 David Larkham V60 W4H 40:36

177 1065 Jonathan Roberts V50 WAV 40:36

178 264 Mike Hart V50 ELM 40:36

179 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 40:41

180 988 Andy Allan V40 W/W 40:44

181 489 David Waddington V35 LIN 40:53

182 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 40:58

183 760 Jevgenijs Haritonovs V45 SUR 41:01

184 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 41:16

185 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 41:17

186 543 Richard Coates V50 LCR 41:20

187 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 41:20

188 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 41:20

189 1033 unknown athlete WIN 41:20

190 1164 Ian Brannen V60 CLP 41:25

191 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 41:27

192 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:29

193 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 41:45

194 157 Sean De Prazer V40 COL 41:45

195 1066 Steve Muir V45 WAV 41:48

196 275 Michas Rapf V35 ELM 41:49

197 1101 Robin Rowbottom SEN SUS 41:51

198 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 41:54

199 647 Matthew Bollington ? SOC 41:56

200 169 Richard Steeples V45 COL 42:00
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:06

202 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 42:13

203 761 John Johnson V50 SUR 42:32

204 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 42:35

205 341 Mark Johnston V40 EPO 42:37

206 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:40

207 586 Haydn Bratt V50 RMD 42:44

208 1027 Peter Hopper V45 WIN 42:44

209 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 42:53

210 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 42:56

211 645 Kechong Nguyen V45 SOC 42:56

212 256 Zakir Mansoori V40 ELM 42:56

213 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 42:59

214 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 42:59

215 1149 Edward O'Neill SEN CLP 43:01

216 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 43:03

217 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 43:07

218 994 Johnny Bell V55 W/W 43:10

219 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 43:23

220 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 43:24

221 471 Simon Harris V50 LIN 43:24

222 866 Tony Harran V65 VAC 43:31

223 349 Daniel Donovan SEN EPO 43:40

224 591 Phil Dennis V45 RMD 43:48

225 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:52

226 436 William Lowes V45 HOR 43:59

227 806 Phil Stevens V45 TAD 44:03

228 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 44:06

229 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 44:13

230 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:18

231 277 Tony Crawte V55 ELM 43:21

232 650 Sam Ban V45 SOC 43:25

233 166 Andy Randall V50 COL 43:32

234 1136 Flynn Embleton ? CLP 43:35

235 132 Chris Kelly V60 BAW 43:40

236 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:52

237 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 43:56

238 1061 Karl Corpes V60 WAV 44:58

239 493 Mark Aldred V50 LIN 45:01

240 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 45:04

241 80 Stephen Kerin V55 BAR 45:06

242 902 Gary Robinson V50 W4H 45:13

243 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 45:21

244 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 45:30

245 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 45:36

246 482 Ian Watkins V65 LIN 45:38

247 491 Nick Champness V45 LIN 45:44

248 737 Ho Yee Lam V45 SUR 45:49

249 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 46:01

250 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 46:05

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 46:05

252 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 46:15

253 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 46:16

254 1131 Oliver Bishop SEN CLP 46:22

255 494 Daniel Jones V40 LIN 46:29

256 470 Ian Greenaway V55 LIN 46:37

257 914 Florian Kriegler V40 W4H 46:38

258 864 Barry Attwell V70 VAC 46:53

259 1087 Martin Breeden V55 SUS 46:54

260 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 46:57

261 538 Martin Edwards V35 LCR 47:00

262 262 Graham Shaw V70 ELM 47:08

263 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 47:29

264 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 47:32

265 831 Gareth George V55 VAC 47:33

266 487 Gary Spring V70 LIN 47:35

267 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 47:41

268 822 William Brook V50 VAC 48:01

269 989 Clon Ulrick V70 W/W 48:02

270 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 48:05

271 861 Simon Hallpike V70 VAC 48:20

272 1091 Keith Miles V45 SUS 48:44

273 479 Chris Rance V50 LIN 48:56

274 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 49:12

275 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 49:26

276 476 David Nottidge V65 LIN 49:40

277 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 49:49

278 862 Martin Allchin V65 VAC 49:58

279 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 50:06

280 807 Mark Lowther V55 TAD 51:17

281 348 Darren Crisp V50 EPO 52:07

282 224 Colin Butcher V55 DPR 53:34

283 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 54:00

284 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 54:37

285 267 Nicolas Stubbs V60 ELM 55:16

286 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 56:07

287 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 56:46

288 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 56:46

289 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 58:32

290 350 John Brooker V75 EPO 58:46

291 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 61:16

292 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 61:23
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W 124 10 2 4 6 7 8 9 16 20 21 31

2 LCR 161 10 1 3 10 13 14 15 18 23 30 34

3 262 414 10 24 25 33 35 36 40 41 52 57 71

4 SOC 419 10 11 17 32 39 46 47 53 55 59 60

5 LIN 452 10 19 22 27 29 37 54 56 64 67 77

6 W4H 562 10 26 42 45 48 51 63 68 69 72 78

7 CLP 624 10 5 38 49 65 66 70 76 80 87 88

8 BAR 669 10 28 44 58 61 62 74 75 81 90 96

9 FOT 729 10 12 43 50 82 83 84 85 93 97 *

10 ELM 896 10 73 79 86 89 91 92 94 95 98 99

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 100
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 LCR 134 10 3 4 5 7 11 12 14 17 27 34

2 W/W 172 10 1 2 6 13 16 20 21 22 30 41

3 SOC 301.5 10 8 9 10 19 26 32 36 39 44 *

4 LIN 438 10 23 31 38 43 46 49 50 51 53 54

5 262 533.5 10 15 18 24 28 56 * * * * *

6 W4H 539 10 25 29 33 35 48 55 * * * *

7 CLP 577 10 37 40 42 45 47 52 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 78.5
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 552 Arthur Camps SEN LCR 29:56

2 980 Harald Thorstein V45 W/W 30:04

3 530 Sam Bayliss SEN LCR 30:33

4 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:35

5 1151 Matthew Raeside V35 CLP 30:42

6 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 30:49

7 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 31:08

8 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 31:20

9 984 James Hughes V40 W/W 31:43

10 537 Luke Bramall V35 LCR 31:53

11 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 32:01

12 396 James Nellany V35 FOT 32:04

13 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:07

14 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:10

15 548 Ben Santamaria SEN LCR 32:15

16 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 32:20

17 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:28

18 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 32:30

19 472 Tom Harvey V50 LIN 32:36

20 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:37

21 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 32:45

22 465 Dan Celani V45 LIN 32:51

23 528 David Partner SEN LCR 33:03

24 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 33:09

25 31 Ed Francis V55 262 33:23

26 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:26

27 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 33:28

28 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 33:29

29 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 33:31

30 532 Ravi Kumar SEN LCR 33:36

31 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 33:39

32 651 unknown athlete SOC 33:41

33 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 33:46

34 539 Mike Barron V40 LCR 33:56

35 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 34:08

36 57 William Dolman V40 262 34:17

37 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:18

38 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 34:36

39 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 34:37

40 653 unknown athlete SOC 34:38

41 993 Simon Iles SEN W/W 34:38

42 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 34:38

43 10 Tom Sellen V40 262 34:38

44 910 Alex Veres V35 W4H 34:55

45 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:58

46 372 Ben Carroll V35 FOT 35:00

47 105 George Richards V45 BAR 35:03

48 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:06

49 652 unknown athlete SOC 35:11

50 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 35:13

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 908 Matt Priest V35 W4H 35:13

52 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 35:20

53 397 Kostas Leontaridis V40 FOT 35:30

54 901 Ben Richmond SEN W4H 35:34

55 2 John Owen V40 262 35:36

56 551 Harvey Leese SEN LCR 35:40

57 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:41

58 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 35:42

59 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:43

60 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 35:53

61 473 Nick Keen V45 LIN 35:57

62 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 36:12

63 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 36:15

64 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 36:15

65 649 Robert Lines V50 SOC 36:17

66 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 36:19

67 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 36:21

68 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 36:28

69 906 Will Meakin SEN W4H 36:29

70 474 James Kilfiger V50 LIN 36:31

71 1145 Andy McNaught SEN CLP 36:33

72 533 Martin Poot SEN LCR 36:33

73 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 36:48

74 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 36:50

75 911 David Boot V40 W4H 36:54

76 654 unknown athlete SOC 37:01

77 644 Josef Freedman ? SOC 37:03

78 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 37:12

79 915 Rory Ferguson V45 W4H 37:14

80 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 37:15

81 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 37:18

82 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:40

83 7 Gerry Hasson V50 262 37:45

84 953 James Constable V50 W/W 37:54

85 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 37:55

86 274 Oliver Barett V45 ELM 37:57

87 108 Iain Cowell V50 BAR 37:58

88 93 Stuart Humber V50 BAR 38:00

89 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 38:01

90 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 38:11

91 25 Joe Chang V45 262 38:12

92 995 Duncan Newbury V50 W/W 38:14

93 550 Hauke Moll SEN LCR 38:16

94 24 Henry Carter V35 262 38:26

95 641 Erik Schrijnemaekers V45 SOC 38:30

96 490 Matthew Lester V50 LIN 38:41

97 977 Phil Reeves V50 W/W 38:42

98 986 Simon Adams V60 W/W 38:53

99 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 39:00

100 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 39:07
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 39:12

102 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 39:23

103 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 39:23

104 1152 Peter Scatchard V40 CLP 39:38

105 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 39:49

106 85 Simon Dancinger V60 BAR 39:54

107 404 Alberto Montemiglio SEN FOT 39:55

108 388 cambise heron SEN FOT 39:55

109 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:04

110 640 John O'Mahoney V45 SOC 40:21

111 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 40:26

112 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 40:29

113 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 40:30

114 907 David Larkham V60 W4H 40:36

115 264 Mike Hart V50 ELM 40:36

116 988 Andy Allan V40 W/W 40:44

117 489 David Waddington V35 LIN 40:53

118 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 40:58

119 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 41:16

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 41:17

121 543 Richard Coates V50 LCR 41:20

122 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 41:20

123 1164 Ian Brannen V60 CLP 41:25

124 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 41:27

125 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:29

126 275 Michas Rapf V35 ELM 41:49

127 647 Matthew Bollington ? SOC 41:56

128 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 42:35

129 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:40

130 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 42:56

131 645 Kechong Nguyen V45 SOC 42:56

132 256 Zakir Mansoori V40 ELM 42:56

133 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 42:59

134 1149 Edward O'Neill SEN CLP 43:01

135 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 43:03

136 994 Johnny Bell V55 W/W 43:10

137 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 43:23

138 471 Simon Harris V50 LIN 43:24

139 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:52

140 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 44:06

141 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 44:13

142 277 Tony Crawte V55 ELM 43:21

143 650 Sam Ban V45 SOC 43:25

144 1136 Flynn Embleton ? CLP 43:35

145 493 Mark Aldred V50 LIN 45:01

146 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 45:04

147 80 Stephen Kerin V55 BAR 45:06

148 902 Gary Robinson V50 W4H 45:13

149 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 45:30

150 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 45:36

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 482 Ian Watkins V65 LIN 45:38

152 491 Nick Champness V45 LIN 45:44

153 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 46:05

154 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 46:15

155 1131 Oliver Bishop SEN CLP 46:22

156 494 Daniel Jones V40 LIN 46:29

157 470 Ian Greenaway V55 LIN 46:37

158 914 Florian Kriegler V40 W4H 46:38

159 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 46:57

160 538 Martin Edwards V35 LCR 47:00

161 262 Graham Shaw V70 ELM 47:08

162 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 47:29

163 487 Gary Spring V70 LIN 47:35

164 989 Clon Ulrick V70 W/W 48:02

165 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 48:05

166 479 Chris Rance V50 LIN 48:56

167 476 David Nottidge V65 LIN 49:40

168 267 Nicolas Stubbs V60 ELM 55:16

169 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 58:32
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 TAD 214 10 5 7 16 19 21 25 28 29 31 33

2 DPR 433 10 6 8 11 20 22 42 52 84 93 95

3 SUS 459 10 2 27 35 39 40 47 51 56 68 94

4 VAC 514 10 3 12 26 32 43 69 78 79 80 92

5 SUR 522 10 9 10 17 38 45 62 73 77 91 100

6 EPO 673 10 37 49 54 58 71 72 74 81 87 90

7 RMD 722 10 4 44 50 55 61 75 82 * * *

8 WIN 731 10 23 30 36 63 64 76 88 * * *

9 HOR 792 10 34 41 53 59 83 99 101 102 103 *

10 COL 826 10 24 48 65 66 70 85 * * * *

11 TRI 826 10 13 15 18 97 98 * * * * *

12 WAV 859 10 1 57 60 67 89 * * * * *

13 BAW 944 10 14 46 86 96 * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 117
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 VAC 240 10 6 7 8 10 11 13 15 19 * *

2 TAD 333 10 1 2 3 4 5 16 * * * *

3 EPO 574.5 10 9 17 20 * * * * * * *

4 DPR 636 10 14 18 * * * * * * * *

5 SUS 691.5 10 12 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 75.5
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1068 Harry Roberts U20 WAV 29:48

2 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 31:49

3 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 32:33

4 607 Philip Backes V60 RMD 32:38

5 795 Gareth Phillips V35 TAD 32:40

6 215 Nathaniel Lowis SEN DPR 32:41

7 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 34:03

8 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:10

9 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 34:13

10 732 Thomas Flannery V40 SUR 35:09

11 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:31

12 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 35:48

13 713 Jon Clerke V35 TRI 35:49

14 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 35:55

15 706 Mark Owens V50 TRI 35:58

16 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:04

17 763 Anthony Bannister V60 SUR 36:06

18 690 Ben Brouard V40 TRI 36:16

19 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 36:24

20 216 Tim Murray V45 DPR 36:27

21 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 36:35

22 225 Jake Morgan-Stead SEN DPR 36:37

23 1028 James Whitaker V40 WIN 36:44

24 174 Adam Green SEN COL 36:49

25 776 Ian Matthews V55 TAD 36:56

26 825 Jim Carrington V45 VAC 37:03

27 1096 Sam Hodgson V50 SUS 37:04

28 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 37:10

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 37:16

30 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 37:20

31 809 Laurence Smith. V45 TAD 37:23

32 867 Rob Marcus V50 VAC 37:34

33 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 37:37

34 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 37:46

35 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:54

36 1030 Matthew Boardman SEN WIN 37:55

37 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 38:06

38 343 Dom Wood V35 EPO 38:19

39 764 James Gompels ? SUR 38:24

40 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 38:24

41 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:26

42 439 Matt Paget V50 HOR 38:26

43 221 Adam Jones V35 DPR 38:41

44 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 38:42

45 603 Peter Foot V45 RMD 38:45

46 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 38:47

47 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:11

48 808 Oran Green SEN TAD 39:14

49 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 39:22

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 39:25

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 39:25

52 2015 Huw Town-Jones V35 RMD 39:27

53 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 39:35

54 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:38

55 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 39:40

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 39:42

57 328 John Lenton V50 EPO 39:55

58 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 40:09

59 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 40:12

60 1058 Chris Blamey V50 WAV 40:13

61 340 Michael Barker V40 EPO 40:21

62 428 Philip Chaston V55 HOR 40:31

63 1065 Jonathan Roberts V50 WAV 40:36

64 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 40:41

65 760 Jevgenijs Haritonovs V45 SUR 41:01

66 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 41:20

67 1033 unknown athlete WIN 41:20

68 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 41:45

69 157 Sean De Prazer V40 COL 41:45

70 1066 Steve Muir V45 WAV 41:48

71 1101 Robin Rowbottom SEN SUS 41:51

72 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 41:54

73 169 Richard Steeples V45 COL 42:00

74 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:06

75 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 42:13

76 761 John Johnson V50 SUR 42:32

77 341 Mark Johnston V40 EPO 42:37

78 586 Haydn Bratt V50 RMD 42:44

79 1027 Peter Hopper V45 WIN 42:44

80 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 42:53

81 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 42:59

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 43:07

83 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 43:24

84 866 Tony Harran V65 VAC 43:31

85 349 Daniel Donovan SEN EPO 43:40

86 591 Phil Dennis V45 RMD 43:48

87 436 William Lowes V45 HOR 43:59

88 806 Phil Stevens V45 TAD 44:03

89 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:18

90 166 Andy Randall V50 COL 43:32

91 132 Chris Kelly V60 BAW 43:40

92 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:52

93 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 43:56

94 1061 Karl Corpes V60 WAV 44:58

95 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 45:21

96 737 Ho Yee Lam V45 SUR 45:49

97 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 46:01

98 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 46:05

99 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 46:16

100 864 Barry Attwell V70 VAC 46:53
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 1087 Martin Breeden V55 SUS 46:54

102 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 47:32

103 831 Gareth George V55 VAC 47:33

104 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 47:41

105 822 William Brook V50 VAC 48:01

106 861 Simon Hallpike V70 VAC 48:20

107 1091 Keith Miles V45 SUS 48:44

108 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 49:12

109 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 49:26

110 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 49:49

111 862 Martin Allchin V65 VAC 49:58

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 50:06

113 807 Mark Lowther V55 TAD 51:17

114 348 Darren Crisp V50 EPO 52:07

115 224 Colin Butcher V55 DPR 53:34

116 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 54:00

117 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 54:37

118 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 56:07

119 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 56:46

120 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 56:46

121 350 John Brooker V75 EPO 58:46

122 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 61:16

123 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 61:23

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
2 980 Harald Thorstein V45 W/W 30:04

4 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:35

8 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 31:20

9 984 James Hughes V40 W/W 31:43

14 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:10

22 465 Dan Celani V45 LIN 32:51

26 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:26

29 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 33:31

33 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 33:46

34 539 Mike Barron V40 LCR 33:56

36 57 William Dolman V40 262 34:17

42 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 34:38

43 10 Tom Sellen V40 262 34:38

47 105 George Richards V45 BAR 35:03

48 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:06

52 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 35:20

53 397 Kostas Leontaridis V40 FOT 35:30

55 2 John Owen V40 262 35:36

57 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:41

61 473 Nick Keen V45 LIN 35:57

66 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 36:19

67 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 36:21

68 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 36:28

73 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 36:48

74 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 36:50

75 911 David Boot V40 W4H 36:54

79 915 Rory Ferguson V45 W4H 37:14

81 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 37:18

86 274 Oliver Barett V45 ELM 37:57

90 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 38:11

91 25 Joe Chang V45 262 38:12

95 641 Erik Schrijnemaekers V45 SOC 38:30

100 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 39:07

104 1152 Peter Scatchard V40 CLP 39:38

110 640 John O'Mahoney V45 SOC 40:21

112 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 40:29

116 988 Andy Allan V40 W/W 40:44

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 41:17

128 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 42:35

130 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 42:56

131 645 Kechong Nguyen V45 SOC 42:56

132 256 Zakir Mansoori V40 ELM 42:56

140 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 44:06

143 650 Sam Ban V45 SOC 43:25

152 491 Nick Champness V45 LIN 45:44

153 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 46:05

156 494 Daniel Jones V40 LIN 46:29

158 914 Florian Kriegler V40 W4H 46:38

165 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 48:05

169 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 58:32

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
19 472 Tom Harvey V50 LIN 32:36

25 31 Ed Francis V55 262 33:23

64 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 36:15

65 649 Robert Lines V50 SOC 36:17

70 474 James Kilfiger V50 LIN 36:31

78 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 37:12

82 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:40

83 7 Gerry Hasson V50 262 37:45

84 953 James Constable V50 W/W 37:54

85 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 37:55

87 108 Iain Cowell V50 BAR 37:58

88 93 Stuart Humber V50 BAR 38:00

92 995 Duncan Newbury V50 W/W 38:14

96 490 Matthew Lester V50 LIN 38:41

97 977 Phil Reeves V50 W/W 38:42

102 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 39:23

105 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 39:49

109 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:04

111 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 40:26

115 264 Mike Hart V50 ELM 40:36

119 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 41:16

121 543 Richard Coates V50 LCR 41:20

133 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 42:59

136 994 Johnny Bell V55 W/W 43:10

138 471 Simon Harris V50 LIN 43:24

139 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:52

141 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 44:13

142 277 Tony Crawte V55 ELM 43:21

145 493 Mark Aldred V50 LIN 45:01

146 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 45:04

147 80 Stephen Kerin V55 BAR 45:06

148 902 Gary Robinson V50 W4H 45:13

154 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 46:15

157 470 Ian Greenaway V55 LIN 46:37

159 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 46:57

166 479 Chris Rance V50 LIN 48:56

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
50 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 35:13

60 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 35:53

98 986 Simon Adams V60 W/W 38:53

99 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 39:00

103 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 39:23

106 85 Simon Dancinger V60 BAR 39:54

114 907 David Larkham V60 W4H 40:36

123 1164 Ian Brannen V60 CLP 41:25

124 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 41:27

149 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 45:30

150 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 45:36

151 482 Ian Watkins V65 LIN 45:38

161 262 Graham Shaw V70 ELM 47:08

162 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 47:29

163 487 Gary Spring V70 LIN 47:35

164 989 Clon Ulrick V70 W/W 48:02

167 476 David Nottidge V65 LIN 49:40

168 267 Nicolas Stubbs V60 ELM 55:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
3 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 32:33

7 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 34:03

9 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 34:13

10 732 Thomas Flannery V40 SUR 35:09

18 690 Ben Brouard V40 TRI 36:16

19 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 36:24

20 216 Tim Murray V45 DPR 36:27

21 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 36:35

23 1028 James Whitaker V40 WIN 36:44

26 825 Jim Carrington V45 VAC 37:03

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 37:16

30 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 37:20

31 809 Laurence Smith. V45 TAD 37:23

34 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 37:46

37 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 38:06

40 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 38:24

45 603 Peter Foot V45 RMD 38:45

46 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 38:47

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 39:25

55 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 39:40

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 39:42

61 340 Michael Barker V40 EPO 40:21

65 760 Jevgenijs Haritonovs V45 SUR 41:01

69 157 Sean De Prazer V40 COL 41:45

70 1066 Steve Muir V45 WAV 41:48

73 169 Richard Steeples V45 COL 42:00

74 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:06

75 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 42:13

77 341 Mark Johnston V40 EPO 42:37

79 1027 Peter Hopper V45 WIN 42:44

80 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 42:53

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 43:07

86 591 Phil Dennis V45 RMD 43:48

87 436 William Lowes V45 HOR 43:59

88 806 Phil Stevens V45 TAD 44:03

96 737 Ho Yee Lam V45 SUR 45:49

107 1091 Keith Miles V45 SUS 48:44

116 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 54:00

122 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 61:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
8 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:10

12 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 35:48

14 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 35:55

15 706 Mark Owens V50 TRI 35:58

16 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:04

25 776 Ian Matthews V55 TAD 36:56

27 1096 Sam Hodgson V50 SUS 37:04

28 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 37:10

32 867 Rob Marcus V50 VAC 37:34

33 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 37:37

41 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:26

42 439 Matt Paget V50 HOR 38:26

44 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 38:42

57 328 John Lenton V50 EPO 39:55

58 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 40:09

60 1058 Chris Blamey V50 WAV 40:13

62 428 Philip Chaston V55 HOR 40:31

63 1065 Jonathan Roberts V50 WAV 40:36

76 761 John Johnson V50 SUR 42:32

78 586 Haydn Bratt V50 RMD 42:44

81 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 42:59

83 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 43:24

90 166 Andy Randall V50 COL 43:32

93 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 43:56

95 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 45:21

97 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 46:01

99 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 46:16

101 1087 Martin Breeden V55 SUS 46:54

103 831 Gareth George V55 VAC 47:33

105 822 William Brook V50 VAC 48:01

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 50:06

113 807 Mark Lowther V55 TAD 51:17

114 348 Darren Crisp V50 EPO 52:07

115 224 Colin Butcher V55 DPR 53:34

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
4 607 Philip Backes V60 RMD 32:38

17 763 Anthony Bannister V60 SUR 36:06

47 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:11

54 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:38

68 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 41:45

72 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 41:54

84 866 Tony Harran V65 VAC 43:31

91 132 Chris Kelly V60 BAW 43:40

94 1061 Karl Corpes V60 WAV 44:58

98 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 46:05

100 864 Barry Attwell V70 VAC 46:53

102 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 47:32

104 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 47:41

106 861 Simon Hallpike V70 VAC 48:20

108 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 49:12

109 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 49:26

110 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 49:49

111 862 Martin Allchin V65 VAC 49:58

118 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 56:07

119 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 56:46

120 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 56:46

121 350 John Brooker V75 EPO 58:46

123 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 61:23

# Num Name Age Club Time



powered byPage 19

About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

